Wyoming Mustangs (2-6)

Rapid City Marshals (2-6)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 09:39
2 14:15
2 06:58
2 0242
2 00:00
2 00:00
3 13:36
3 08:46
3 04:55
3 01:44

Rapid City, SD | The Summit Arena

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 1 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 9 plays, 33 yards in 5:17.

Rapid City Marshals - Jake Johnson 2 yd run. (Melissa Strothe kick failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 39 yards in 3:03.

Rapid City Marshals - Connor Olson 5 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by
Jake Johnson failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 33 yards in 3:47.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 26 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (Erick Ruiz kick failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 4:02.

Wyoming Mustangs - Danny Gilbert rouge point.

Rapid City Marshals - Melissa Strothe 29 yd field goal.
Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards in .

Rapid City Marshals - Connor Olson 35 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion rush by
Jake Johnson failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 35 yards in 1:24.

Wyoming Mustangs - Eric Caldwell 1 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 25 yards in 4:50.

Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 2 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by
Zee Roberson is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 9 yards in 3:51.

Wyoming Mustangs - Richmond Nketia 19 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (Erick Ruiz kick is
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 3:11.

7 7 14 21 6 55

0 15 14 20 7 56

WYOMING MUSTANGS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS

7-0

13-12

14-12

14-15

14-21

21-21

21-29

28-29


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4 1354
4 09:00
4 03:01
4 01:42
4 00:41
4 00:12
OT 00:00
OT 00:00

Rapid City Marshals - Mckinley Smith 22 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass
by Jake Johnson failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 33 yards in 2:50.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 21 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 4:54.

Rapid City Marshals - Mckinley Smith 5 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by
Jake Johnson failed).
Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards in 5:59.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 24 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:19.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 33 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 37 yards in 0:15.

Rapid City Marshals - Jake Johnson 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Jake Johnson is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 0:29.

Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 22 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (Melissa Strothe kick is
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 15:06.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 2 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Tabyus Taylor failed).

WYOMING MUSTANGS STATISTICS
16 FIRST DOWNS
5 Passing
9 Rushing
2 Penalty
33% (3 of 9) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
75% (3 of 4) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
276 TOTAL OFFENSE
46 Total Offensive Plays

6.0 Average gain per play

28-35

35-35

35-41

42 - 41

49 - 41

49-49

49 - 56

55-56

RAPID CITY MARSHALS
23

16
5
2

63% (5 of 8)
100% (1 of 1)
266

49
5.4



PASSING

Eric Caldwell

RUSHING
Tabyus Taylor
Eric Caldwell
William Gibbs

Rashad Ridley

119

9-18

157

28
5.6

34

2-34
1-0

10-88
0-0
1-8
1-0

31:27

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A YDS
9-18 119
ATT YDS
16 105

7 36

3 12

2 4

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

LG TD

26 3

AVG LG
6.6 33
5.1 11
4.0 5
2.0 4

TIME OF POSSESSION

INT

TD

PASSING

Jake Johnson

RUSHING

Jake Johnson

Connor Olson

Demetrius Davis

Zee Roberson

223

22-33
6.8
1-8
1
43
16
2.7
59
6-39
1-20
5-45
0-0
00
1-20
43:33
Rapid City Marshals
C-A YDS LG
22-33 223 35
ATT YDS AVG
9 24 2.7
3 10 3.3
3 5 1.7
1 4 4.0

TD

LG

10

INT

TD


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kkszij77vndwandi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ueolo7j3w8kwgcox
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4

RECEIVING
Tabyus Taylor
Alex Daley

Richmond Nketiah

Jerome Gross

KICKING
Erick Ruiz

Tabyus Taylor

KICKOFFS
Erick Ruiz

Team

KICKOFF RETURNS
William Gibbs

Rashad Ridley

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Tymon Locklin

FUMBLES

NO

FG

0/1

NO YDS

8 287

NO

YDS

60

30

19

10

LG

YDS

19

15

NO

NO

AVG

20.0

7.5

19.0

10.0

XP
6/7

0/0

AVG
19.0

15.0

AVG

0.0

LG TD
26 2
8 0
19 1
10 0
PTS
6
0

0B
2
1
LG TD
19 0
15 0
LG TD
0 0
LOST

RECEIVING
Zee Roberson

Mckinley Smith

Connor Olson
Kevin Chism

Demetrius Davis

KICKING

Melissa Strother

Zee Roberson

Jake Johnson

KICKOFFS

Melissa Strother

Team

KICKOFF RETURNS
Kevin Chism

Demetrius Davis

Devonte Tinsley

Efi Eyo

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Corey Tucker

FUMBLES

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

NO YDS AVG

7 73 10.4
5 55 11.0
3 46 15.3
6 38 6.3
1 11 11.0
FG LG
1/2 29

NO YDS AVG

8 272 34.0

1 25 25.0

XP
1/2
0/0

0/0

NO YDS AVG

3 26 8.7
1 10 10.0
1 3 3.0
1 0 0.0

NO YDS AVG

1 20 20.0

NO

LG

22

22

35

11

11

LG
14

10

LG

20

LOST

TD

TD


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5dvcqnfvn4wavdw0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hzkg8mik76khd7s3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ueolo7j3w8kwgcox
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kkszij77vndwandi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=md2365hxdowgdnse
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=62vq4t69ad1g6ywp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura

24

25

10

81

15

17

11

44

2

16

WYOMING MUSTANGS
Myron Mounds
Yaphney Harvey,
Tymon Locklin
Tre'Sean Artis
Tyrone Kelly
Crishon Frazier
Danny Gilbert
Sadat Sulley
Alex Daley
Tabyus Taylor
Erick Ruiz

Ethan Skarmas

Jerome Gross

Eric Caldwell

TOTALS

#

22

6

9

17

RAPID CITY MARSHALS

Lherrisson Fontilisse JR

Tarik Pusey
Mike Gant

orey Tucker

Jack Robinson

Antwan Smith

SOLO

4

3

0

21

SOLO

5

3

AST

4

5

1

28

AST

8

5

TOTAL

8

8

1

49

TOTAL

13

8

SACKS-YDS

1-8

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS

1-8

TFL-YDS

0.5-1

0.5-0

FF

FF

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

INT-YDS

1-0

INT-YDS

BRUP

1

3

BRUP

2

BLKS

BLKS

QBH

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i471usun5mz05030
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fqtqh6fehj8309uf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7nkksl14kwdss1if
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=mk9n6bwr0yb1rrsp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eobz4gtni4zj0ub3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ogqx0nau6hbsk59d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5dvcqnfvn4wavdw0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z1yocartz35cugb9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=upnm89qvd99v0lk4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3atulrstxpqrlj2s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=stu48agn56rkm7xz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o9fawypqzglbdkq8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3gattj5q4vhteluu

10 Devonte Tinsley 0 2 2
11 Zee Roberson 1 0 1
56 Justin Calderon 1 0 1
91 Tony Thompson 0 2 2
8 Kevin Chism 0 1 1
TOTALS 16 34 50 - 2-3 0-0 1-20 2

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD Scorekeeper: Tyler Louder
Stadium: The Summit Arena
Attendance: 4300

f

y &8 a8 0

ClF

THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=md2365hxdowgdnse
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=r25sa05xemwojh9z
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=qj1mxqswap9m6ofl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_s3io.xml?dec=printer-decorator
http://www.prestosports.com/

