Rapid City, SD   The Summit Arena						
Rapid City Marshals (2-6)	0	15	14	20	7	56
Wyoming Mustangs (2-6)	7	7	14	21	6	55

Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View							
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY			WYOMING MUSTANGS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS							
1	09:39	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 9 plays, 33	<b>ngs</b> - Tabyus Taylor 1 3 yards in 5:17.		7 - 0								
2	14:15	<b>Rapid City Marshals</b> - Jake Johnson 2 yd run. (Melissa Strothe kick failed). 7 - 6 Drive: 7 plays, 39 yards in 3:03.											
2	06:58	Rapid City Marshals - Connor Olson 5 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by 7 - 12 Jake Johnson failed).  Drive: 5 plays, 33 yards in 3:47.											
2	02:42	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 6 plays, 45	<b>ngs</b> - Tabyus Taylor 2 5 yards in 4:02.	ailed).	13 - 12								
2	00:00	Wyoming Mustar	<b>ngs</b> - Danny Gilbert r	ouge point.				14 - 12					
2	00:00	Rapid City Marsh Drive: 8 plays, 33	<b>nals</b> - Melissa Strotho yards in .	e 29 yd field	goal.			14 - 15					
3	13:36	Rapid City Marsh Jake Johnson fa Drive: 1 plays, 35	•	35 yd pass fr	om Jake Johnsoi	n. (2pt conversion	rush by	14 - 21					
3	08:46	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 6 plays, 25	n <b>gs</b> - Eric Caldwell 1 5 yards in 4:50.	yd run. (Eric	k Ruiz kick is god	od).		21 - 21					
3	04:55	Rapid City Marsh Zee Roberson is Drive: 4 plays, 9 y	<u> </u>	pass by	21 - 29								
3	01:44	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> good). Drive: 4 plays, 20	ngs - Richmond Nket yards in 3:11.	ia 19 yd pas	s from Eric Caldv	vell. (Erick Ruiz ki	ck is	28 - 29					

4	13:54	Rapid City Marshals - Mckinley Smith 22 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by Jake Johnson failed).  Drive: 3 plays, 33 yards in 2:50.	28 - 35
4	09:00	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Tabyus Taylor 21 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (Erick Ruiz kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 4:54.	35 - 35
4	03:01	Rapid City Marshals - Mckinley Smith 5 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (2pt conversion pass by Jake Johnson failed).  Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards in 5:59.	35 - 41
4	01:42	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Tabyus Taylor 24 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:19.	42 - 41
4	00:41	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Tabyus Taylor 33 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 37 yards in 0:15.	49 - 41
4	00:12	Rapid City Marshals - Jake Johnson 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Jake Johnson is good).  Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 0:29.	49 - 49
ОТ	00:00	Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 22 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (Melissa Strothe kick is good).  Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 15:06.	49 - 56
ОТ	00:00	Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 2 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Tabyus Taylor failed).	55 - 56

WYOMING MUSTANGS	STATISTICS	RAPID CITY MARSHALS
16	FIRST DOWNS	23
5	Passing	16
9	Rushing	5
2	Penalty	2
33% (3 of 9)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	63% (5 of 8)
75% (3 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (1 of 1)
276	TOTAL OFFENSE	266
46	Total Offensive Plays	49
6.0	Average gain per play	5.4

119	NET YARDS PASSING	223
9-18	Completions-Attempts	22-33
6.6	Net yards per pass play	6.8
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-8
1	Had intercepted	1
157	NET YARDS RUSHING	43
28	Rushing Attempts	16
5.6	Average gain per rush	2.7
34	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	59
2-34	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	6-39
1-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-20
10-88	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-45
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-8	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
1-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-20
31:27	TIME OF POSSESSION	43:33

	Wyoming I	Mustangs			Rapid City Marshals							
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
Eric Caldwell	9-18	119	26	3	1	Jake Johnson	22-33	223	35	6	1	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	16	105	6.6	33	4	<u>Jake Johnson</u>	9	24	2.7	10	2	
Eric Caldwell	7	36	5.1	11	1	Connor Olson	3	10	3.3	9	0	
William Gibbs	3	12	4.0	5	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	3	5	1.7	3	0	
Rashad Ridley	2	4	2.0	4	0	Zee Roberson	1	4	4.0	4	0	

55050 (0.10			\	43.40			DE0511 (1) 10		\/D.0		-		
RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AV	G	LG	TD
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>		3	60	20.0	26	2	Zee Roberson	7	73	10	.4	22	2
<u>Alex Daley</u>		4	30	7.5	8	0	Mckinley Smith	5	55	11	.0	22	2
Richmond Nketiah		1	19	19.0	19	1	Connor Olson	3	46	15	.3	35	2
Jerome Gross		1	10	10.0	10	0	<u>Kevin Chism</u>	6	38	6.	3	11	0
							<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	1	11	11	.0	11	0
KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING	ı	FG	LG	ХР		PTS
Erick Ruiz		0/1	0	6/7		6	Melissa Strother	1	1/2	29	1/2		4
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>				0/0		0	Zee Roberson				0/0		0
							Jake Johnson				0/0		0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	G	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	G	ТВ	ОВ
Erick Ruiz	8	287	35	.9	0	2	Melissa Strother	8	272	34.	0	0	4
Team	1	25	25	.0	0	1	Team	1	25	25.	0	0	0
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	S A	VG	LG	TD
<u>William Gibbs</u>		1	19	19.0	19	0	<u>Kevin Chism</u>	3	26	8	3.7	14	0
<u>Rashad Ridley</u>		1	15	15.0	15	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	1	10	1	0.0	10	0
							<u>Devonte Tinsley</u>	1	3	3	3.0	3	0
							<u>Efi Eyo</u>	1	0	(	0.0	0	0
INTERCEPTION RETUR	INS	N	IO YDS	S AVG	G LO	S TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Tymon Locklin			1 0	0.0	0	0	Corey Tucker		1	20	20.0	20	0
FUMBLES			NO		LOST		FUMBLES		NO			LOST	

#	WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
1	Myron Mounds	4	4	8	-	-		-	-	1		
24	<u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	3	5	8	-	-		-	-			
25	Tymon Locklin	1	8	9	-	-		-	1-0			
10	<u>Tre'Sean Artis</u>	2	4	6	-	-		-	-	2		
81	<u>Tyrone Kelly</u>	3	1	4	1 - 8	1 - 8		-	-			
15	<u>Crishon Frazier</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
17	<u>Danny Gilbert</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-			
6	Sadat Sulley	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
7	<u>Alex Daley</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
5	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
11	Erick Ruiz	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
44	Ethan Skarmas	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
2	Jerome Gross	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
16	Eric Caldwell	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
тот	ALS	21	28	49	1 - 8	1 - 8		0-0	1-0	3		
#	RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
22	<u>Lherrisson Fontilisse JR</u>	5	8	13	-	0.5 - 1		-	-	2		
6	<u>Tarik Pusey</u>	3	5	8	-	0.5 - 0		-	-			
9	Mike Gant	2	4	6	-	-		-	-			
17	Corey Tucker	2	4	6	-	-		-	1-20			
0	Jack Robinson	2	1	3	-	1 - 2		-	-			
4	Antwan Smith	0	5	5	-	-		-	-			
1	<u>Cory Henry</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			1

10 <u>Devonte Tinsley</u>	0	2	2	-	-	-	-		
11 Zee Roberson	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
56 <u>Justin Calderon</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
91 <u>Tony Thompson</u>	0	2	2	-	-	-	-		
8 <u>Kevin Chism</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
TOTALS	16	34	50	-	2 - 3	0-0	1-20	2	1

OTHER INFORMATION

**Location:** Rapid City, SD Scorekeeper: Tyler Louder

Stadium: The Summit Arena

Attendance: 4300





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL